1. Processing Fee

2. Tug Services 15%
Harbor Docking/Undocking (Per Tug /Per Hour May 8, 2019)
Harbor Docking/Undocking ordered but not used

CHARGES ON VESSELS
A. International Foreign Vessel
1. Harbor Fee (per GRT)
2. Berthing Fee (per GRT per day)

3. Anchorage Fee (1/2 of the corresponding berthing fee GRT/day)

4. Line Handling (per move)
5. Harbor Cleaning Fee (per day)
(Vessel less than 5,000 GRT)
( Vessel with 5,000 to 14,999 GRT)
( Vessel with 15,000 GRT and above)
B. Domestic/Coastal Vessel
1.Port Usage Fee (SBFZ Jurisdiction)
Up to 5 GRT
6 to 100 GRT (per day)
Over 100 GRT (per GRT per day)
2. Anchorage Fee (1/2 of the application port usage fee)
6 to 100 GRT ( per day)
Over 100 GRT (per GRT per day)
4. Line Handling (per move)
5. Harbor Cleaning Fee (per day)
(Vessel less than 5,000 GRT)
( Vessel with 5,000 to 14,999 GRT)
( Vessel with 15,000 GRT and above)

CHARGES ON CARGOES
A. Foreign Cargoes (Handled at SBFZ Wharves/Ports)

NON-CONTAINERIZED
1. Wharfage Fee ( per MT/CBM)
Import
Export
Transshipment
Minimum Charge

2. Storage Fee (per MT or CBM per day)
Import
Export
Transshipment

NEW RATE
P 300.00

35,000.00
35,000.00

T T

0.0460
0.0345
0.0172

30.00

10.00
20.00
30.00

BB BB BB

No Charge
0.632
0.023

* #H

0.316
0.0115
30.00

B BB

10.00
20.00
30.00

B BB

36.65

18.35

0.833
10.00

“e VT

0.327
0.169
0.193

@ BB

CONTAINERIZED (FCL)

1. Wharfage Fee (Box)

Import 20ft
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

T TVTTUTTDO

Export 20ft
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

TTVTTUTTDO

Transshipment 20ft
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

LR

2. Storage Fee (box per day w/ or w/o cargo)
Import 20ft
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

LR

Export 20ft
30ft
40ft.
45ft.

BB BB

Transshipment 20ft
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

LR e

B. Domestic Cargoes (Handled at SBFZ Wharves/Ports)
NON CONTAINERIZED
1. Wharfage Fee (MT/CBM)
2. Storage Fee (MT/CBM per Day)
3. Minimum Charge

L ]

CONTAINERIZED FCL
1.Wharfage Fee (Box)
10ft box or shorter
20ft.
35ft
40ft.
45ft,

TTTTO

RATE

560.90
709.40
841.37
989.82

280.48
356.35
422.33
494.91

12.88
16.19
19.19
22.50

11.37
19.89
22.74
25.59

2.84
4.98
5.69
6.36

6.60
11.52
13.18
14.73

3.15
0.248
10.00

21.05
42.10
52.65
63.15

Cont.

2. Storage Fee (Box per day w/ or w/o cargo)
20ft.
35ft
40ft
45ft.

C. Special Handled cargo
1. Wharfage Fee (Box)

REFRIGERATED CARGO
20ft.
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

2. Storage Fee (Box per day w/ or w/o cargo)
20ft.
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

OVERWEIGHT/OVERWIDTH CARGO

1. Wharfage Fee (Box)
20ft.
35ft
40ft.
45ft.
2. Storage Fee (Box per day w/ or w/o cargo)
20ft.
35ft
40ft.
45ft.

PLUG -IN/ PLUG - OUT (hours/Day)

20Ft.
40Ft.
Note:
Less Than 6 hrs. 20Ft.
40Ft.

LR e o

LR e

LR T

L R e LR e

T T

T T

0.248
2.78
7.90

13.79

15.80

14.46
18.26
21.62
25.40

20.37
22.89
27.11
30.12

14.46
18.26
21.62
25.40

20.37
22.89
2711
30.12

1,347.84
3,236.76

142.56
330.48

Board Resolution No. 13-09-4870 dated October 11, 2013
Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated October 30, 2013
Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated October 21, 2013
Effectivity date : January 1, 2014

* Board Resolution no. 19-01-1104




CARGO HANDLING SERVICES
FOREIGN CARGO

A. Stevedoring (Vessel Charges)
Non Sustaining Vessel

CY/FCL — Loaded

- Empty

CFS/LCL

(Inbound/Outbound)

Shifting on Board

Shifting via Dock/Barge/Vice-Versa
Foreign Transshipment

Self Sustaining Vessel
CY/FCL - Loaded

- Empty

CFS/LCL

(Inbound/Outbound)

Shifting on board

Shifting via Dock/Barge/Vice-Versa
Foreign Transshipment

EFFECTIVITY DATE

20ft.
40ft.
45ft.
20ft.
40ft.
45ft.

20ft.
40ft.

20ft.
40ft.

20ft.
40ft.
20ft.
40ft.
20ft.
40ft.

20ft.
40ft.

B. Arrastre/ Longshoring (Cargo Charges)

CY/FCL — Import

CY/FCL — Export

C. Cranage
Non Self Sustaining Vessel

D. Stripping/Stuffing
Non Self Sustaining Vessel

20ft.
40ft.

45ft

20ft.
40ft.

45ft

20ft.
40ft.

Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box

Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box

Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box

Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box

Box

Box
Box

LR AR R R R R e LR R R LR R R

WUV TVTTTTDO

+

June 15, 2018

78.29
101.88
101.88

68.93

83.24

83.24

130.41
190.03
39.90
89.76
84.21
105.32

29.27
50.38
20.95
33.69
107.06
166.71
16.55
43.09
37.54
58.65

2,253.48
5,170.01
5,170.01
1,840.34
4,225.27
4,225.27

17.28

3,500.57
5,235.03

R R A e R AR R T h BB OO P

UV T TTTT

©

October 1, 2018

81.19
105.65
105.65

71.48

86.32

86.32

135.24
197.06
41.37
93.08
87.33
109.22

30.35
52.25
21.73
34.93
111.03
172.88
17.16
44.69
38.93
60.83

2,336.95
5,361.50
5,361.50
1,908.50
4,381.76
4,381.76

17.92

3,630.22
5,428.92

DOMESTIC CARGO

ARRASTRE

SIZE LOADED EMPTY LOADED

Rates for FCL where terminal operator uses gantry cranes

10ft. Box P 451.50 135.50 164.00
20ft. Box P 903.50 361.50 273.50
40ft. Box P 1,806.00 723.00 273.50

Rates for LCL where terminal operator uses gantry cranes

10ft. Box P 451.50 135.50 164.00

20ft. Box P 903.50 361.50 273.50

40ft. Box P 1,806.00 723.00 273.50
CRANAGE CHARGES : Php 812.00 per move

SIZE FCL LCL EMPTY

Shifting on Board (SOB)

10ft. Box P 976.00 976.00 976.00

20ft. Box P 1,085.50 1,085.50 1,085.50

40ft. Box P 1,085.50 1,085.50 1,085.50
Shifting via Dock (SVD)

10ft. Box P 1,952.00 1,952.00 1,952.00

20ft. Box P 2,171.00 2,171.00 2,171.00

40ft. Box P 2,171.00 2,171.00 2,171.00

Open/Close Hatch Cover Charge : Php 812 per move

Hustling Charge:

10ft. Box P 160.00 160.00 128.00
20ft. Box P 240.00 240.00 193.00
40ft. Box P 320.00 320.00 256.00

STEVEDORING

EMPTY

164.00
273.50

273.50

164.00
273.50
273.50

LOLO Charge:

10ft. Box P 505.00 505.00 321.00
20ft. Box P 505.00 505.00 321.00
40ft. Box P 707.00 707.00 485.00

STORAGE FEES : (Laden/Empty)

Inbound

additional 20% on the 10th day and an additional 10% on every
10days thereafter until the cargo is pull-out from the terminal.

FREE STORAGE PERIOD : Ten (10) Calendar days after discharged of
last cargo.

Shut - out Cargo : Two (2) days prior to ETA of vess| and dully
approved by the Terminal Operator

LADEN
EMPTY

per box
per box

1,010.00
505.00

Vessl Water Supply - to be determined by Subic Water Company

Board Resolution No. 18-05-00716 dated May 24, 2018

Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated
Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated
Effectivity date : October 2018




FOREIGN CARGO

STEVEDORING
ITEMS

General Cargo
Others : Crates , boxes, etc.
Bulk Cargo
a. Free Flowing
b. Non-Free Flowing
Heavy Lift
5-20 tons
Over 20 tons
Steel Products
Logs
Lumber
Live Animals:
Large (horse, cows etc) - uncrated
Small (Chicken, duck etc) -crated
Shifting within hatch
Shifting hatch-hatch
Shifting from ship-dock
Stand by charges
Extra Labor Services
Cargo Charge (Ro-Ro0)
Dangerous Cargo

Lifting and Closing hatch, cover, lid and
support gear (non-self sustaining

On Board

On Dock

BASIS

RT

RT
RT

MT

MT

MT
1000BDFT
1000BDFT

per head

per head
RT
RT

per hour

per hour
RT
RT

payable by
whoever
requested

(per Hatch)

NON PALLETIZED

P

T T

Lo v e v B v B v B v B v B v By W UV U UV T

hv)

134.00

69.00
81.00

247.00
397.00

67.00
139.30
153.71

45.00
12.00
201.00
246.00
195.80
909.30
909.30
41.00
201.00

2,131.80
2,553.10

P

T T

o2 v R v B v B v B v B v By v By v T UV T TV T

T T

PALLETIZED

67.00

61.00
72.00

247.00
397.00

47.00
135.56
135.56

45.00
12.00
201.00
246.00
195.80
909.30
909.30
41.00
201.00

2,131.80
2,553.10

ARRASTRE
ITEMS

General Cargo
Others : Crates , boxes, etc.
Bulk Cargo
a. Free Flowing
b. Non-Free Flowing
Heavy Lift
5-20 tons
Over 20 tons
Steel Products
Logs
Lumber - 2 tranches (50/50)
Live Animals:
Large (horse, cows etc) - uncrated
Small (Chicken, duck etc) -crated
Stand by charges
Extra Labor Services
Dangerous Cargo
Checking Charge (ship side delivery)

BASIS

RT

RT
RT

MT

MT

MT
1000BDFT
1000BDFT

per head
per head
per hour
per hour
RT

NON PALLETIZED

P

T T

164.00

75.90
89.10

397.00
561.00
116.00
135.45

91.84

55.00
13.50
909.30
909.30
246.00
17.50

P

T T

T U U T

T U U U T

PALLETIZED

90.00

83.60
83.60

96.50

114.89

909.30
909.30
135.00

15.00

Board Resolution No. 13-09-4870 dated October 11, 2013

Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated October 30, 2013

Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated October 21, 2013

Effectivity date : November 14, 2013




DOMESTIC CARGO

STEVEDORING ARRASTRE
ITEMS BASIS NON PALLETIZED PALLETIZED ITEMS BASIS NON PALLETIZED PALLETIZED

General Cargo RT P 19.90 P 19.90 General Cargo RT P 62.85 P 62.85
Others : Crates , boxes, etc. RT P 19.90 P 19.90 Others : Crates , boxes, etc.
Bulk Cargo Bulk Cargo

a. Free Flowing RT P 19.90 P 19.90 a. Free Flowing RT P 62.85 P 62.85

b. Non-Free Flowing RT P 20.29 P 20.29 b. Non-Free Flowing RT P 62.85 P 62.85
Heavy Lift Heavy Lift

5-20 tons MT P 204.45 P 204.45 5-20 tons MT P 149.48 P 149.48

Over 20 tons MT P 248.25 P 248.25 15-20 tons MT 248.70 248.70
Steel Products MT P 19.90 P 19.90 Over 20 tons MT P 348.08 P 348.08
Logs 1000BDFT P 41.69 P 41.69 Steel Products MT P 73.95 P 73.95
Lumber 1000BDFT P 41.69 P 41.69 Logs 1000BDFT P 72.90 P 72.90
Live Animals: Lumber 1000BDFT P 77.78 P 77.78

Large (horse, cows etc) - uncrated per head P 12.00 P 12.00 Live Animals:

Small (Chicken, duck etc) -crated per head P 2.50 P 2.50 Large (horse, cows etc) - uncrated per head P 30.00 P 30.00
Shifting within hatch RT P 45.70 P 45.70 Small (Chicken, duck etc) -crated per head P 3.60 P 3.60
Shifting hatch-hatch RT P 62.62 P 62.62 Stand-by-charges per hour P 909.30 P 909.30
Shifting from ship-dock P 105.80 P 105.80 Extra labor Services per hour P 909.30 P 909.30
Stand by charges per hour P 909.30 P 909.30 Dangerous Cargo RT P 94.00 P 94.00
Extra Labor Services per hour P 909.30 P 909.30 Cheking Charge (ship side delivery) P 5.00 P 5.00
Cargo Charge (Ro-Ro0) RT P 41.00 P 41.00
Dangerous Cargo RT P 30.00 P 30.00
Checking Charge P 9.00 P 9.00
Lifting and Closing hatch, cover, lid and
support gear (non-self sustaining) payable by

On Board whoever P 2,131.80 P 2,131.80

On Dock requested P 2,553.10 P 2,553.10

(per Hatch)

Board Resolution No. 13-09-4870 dated October 11, 2013
Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated October 30, 2013
Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated October 21, 2013
Effectivity date : November 14, 2013




OTHER CHARGES

SEAPORT CHARGES BASIS
1. ANTI PILFERAGE SEAL per seal
2. FENDER, PNEUMATIC per day
3. BROW per day
4. EXTRA LABOR CHARGES per gang/per hour

5. WATERSPORT REGISTRATION

Owned by SBMA's Locator / Residence / Yatch Club Members
. Jetski per unit/annum
. Jetski (Residence) per unit/annum
. Water Scooter per unit/annum

. Pedal Boat (Aqua Cycle) per unit/annum

T O o T o

. Speed Boat per unit/annum

Privately-Owned Equipment Permit Fee

a. Jetski per unit/day

b. Windsurfing Board per unit/day

c. Speed Boat per unit/day
6. SBMA SHARE Accredited

a. Pilotage Fee 20%

b. Tugboat Services 15%

c. Cargo Handling 15%

d. Chandling Services 15%

e. Line Handling Services 15%

f. Bunkering Services 15%

g. Labor Charges 15%

T & ¥ T

T U U U T

T T

RATE

50.00
30.00
100.00

649.50

2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

200.00
1,500.00

200.00
100.00
300.00

Not Accredited
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

cont.

h. Boat Services

|. Other Port Related S

PILOTAGE CHARGES

BASIS

1. FOREIGN VESSSEL (PER MOVEMENT)

2. DOMESTIC VESSSEL (PER MOVEMENT)

Less Than

500 GTTo
2,501 GTTo
5,001 GT To
10,001 GT To
15,001 GT To
20,001 GT To
30,001 GT To
40,001 GT To
60,001 GT To
80,001 GT To
100,001 GT To
120,001 GT To
130,001 GT To

100 and under

500
600
1,000
3,000
5,000

and under
and under
and under
and under
and over

Accredited

15%
15%

500
2,500
5,000

10,000
15,000
20,000
30,000
40,000
60,000
80,000
100,000
120,000
130,000
140,000

500
600
1,000
3,000
5,000

Not Accredited

20%
20%

gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons

gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons

RATE

R I R -C A - B A < - B - A A e

R A = R A

30.00

43.33

71.33
133.67
181.67
247.00
300.00
416.67
483.33
550.00
616.67
666.67
716.67
766.67

154
2.06
2.58
5.16
7.21
11.11

Board Resolution No. 13-09-4870 dated October 11, 2013
Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated October 30, 2013
Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated October 21, 2013
Effectivity date : January 1, 2014




EXISTING WAREHOUSE/FACILITIES & OPEN SPACE

EXISTING WAREHOUSE/FACILITIES & OPEN SPACE

APPRAISE RATE

APPRAISE RATE

SEQ. EAL\SIGULQ LOCATION DISTRICT BLDG & LAND | OPEN SPACE SEQ. gﬁgg‘lng LOCATION DISTRICT BLDG & LAND | OPEN SPACE
Peso/Sgm/Mo. | Peso/Sgm/Mo. Peso/Sgm/Mo. | Peso/Sgm/Mo.
SRF COMPOUND NSD COMPOUND
1 3 SRF COMPOUND CBD 192.595 1 1010 NSD COMPOUND SPD 156.321
2 15 SRF COMPOUND CBD 199.391 2 1012 NSD COMPOUND SPD 155.012
3 17 SRF COMPOUND CBD 194.517 3 1015 NSD COMPOUND SPD 150.460
4 29 SRF COMPOUND CBD 197.540 4 1022 NSD COMPOUND SPD 156.150
5 39 SRF COMPOUND CBD 205.377 5 1026 NSD COMPOUND SPD 162.007
6 41 SRF COMPOUND CBD 208.370 6 1027 NSD COMPOUND SPD 162.007
7 187 SRF COMPOUND CBD 191.268 7 1033 NSD COMPOUND SPD 156.150
8 202 SRF COMPOUND CBD 193.602 8 1034 NSD COMPOUND SPD 162.007
9 668 SRF COMPOUND CBD 199.391 9 1035 NSD COMPOUND SPD 158.812
10 671 SRF COMPOUND CBD 202.197 10 1036 NSD COMPOUND SPD 151.417
11 693 SRF COMPOUND CBD 200.015 11 1068 NSD COMPOUND SPD 142.337
12 694 SRF COMPOUND CBD 199.391 12 1075 NSD COMPOUND SPD 153.453
13 696 SRF COMPOUND CBD 202.197 13 1076 NSD COMPOUND SPD 153.453
14 OPEN SPACE SRF COMPOUND CBD 162.48 14 1077 NSD COMPOUND SPD 153.453
15 1079 NSD COMPOUND SPD 150.460
16 OPEN SPACE NSD COMPOUND SPD 113.555

Board Resolution No. 13-09-4870 dated October 11, 2013
Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated October 30, 2013

Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated October 21, 2013
Effectivity date : January 1, 2014




